THIRD AMENDMENT
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

RPW SERVICES, INC.

Annual Maintenance of Fairmount Park Lakes

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is
made and entered into this day of , 2024, by and between
the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and
RPW SERVICES, INC,, a California corporation (“Contractor”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2020, City and Contractor entered into a Services
Agreement for Annual Maintenance of Fairmount Park; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 28, 2022, the City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Services Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional one
year and provide for compensation during that extended term in the amount of Forty-One
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($41,956.00), plus an additional 25% charge order
authority; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 23, 2023, the City and Contractor entered into a Second
Amendment to Services Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional one
year, with additional increased compensation during the extended term for Forty-One Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($41,956.00); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement included an option to extend the term of the Agreement for
three (3) additional one-year terms, upon mutual written agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to exercise that option to extend the
Agreement for an additional one (1) year, until June 30, 2025, with compensation for this
additional time period to be Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are 1ncorporated
herein by this reference, the City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section 2, “Term”, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to
June 30, 2025.
2. Section 3, “Compensation”, is hereby amended to increase compensation for the

extended term to Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($58,000.00).



3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as
if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE,]



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the City and Contractor hereto have caused this Third
Amendment to Services Agreement for Annual Maintenance of Fairmount Park Lakes to be duly
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, RPW SERVICES, INC,,
a California charter city and a Califoria corporatio
municipal corporation W A/;%
PI‘I - PAulL WEBRR
By: Title: ’P gzcg | oAl
Mike Futrell
City Manager
and
ATTEST: f}‘/‘
By: %&R«Q«L QM
By: Print Name: KA ¥/ A WERE&
Donesia Gause Title: CFO
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

v YUl

Chief Financial Officer

(J@r

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

l f-"f“‘a e
—Anthony L. Beaumon
Senior Deputy City Attorney

By ]

CA #20-0264.5 ALB/jv 04/1724
Wre-citylawACYCOMYWPDOCS\D017\P039100808201.doc





